Respondent's consent to the entry of this Order, 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED: 

1. Respondents will cease violating the Act and will comply with said Act. 

2. Respondents will pay the Nevada Secretary of State a civil penalty in the cumulative amount of Two 

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and No Cents ($2,500.00). 

3. Respondents will pay the Nevada Secretary of State examination costs of $312.88. 

4. All civil penalties and fees submitted under this Order shall be remitted to: 

Nevada Secretary of State 
c/o Stacey Roter 
2250 Las Vegas Blvd. North, Suite 400